
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3298
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
PROPOSAL TO DEVELOP - COMPUTERISED COMPETENCE EVALUATION SYSTEM
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a proposal to develop computerise competence evaluation system for various categories of staff on safety-related knowledge and skill in Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith its financial implications; and

(c) the time by which the new system will put in place?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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